PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN DIJKSTRA	06/25/2020
MICHAEL KASBERGEN	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT TREE VENTURES HOLDING B. V.	
Street Address:	LIMPERGSTRAAT 4	
City:	RIJSWIJK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2288AD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16901024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wjacques@emanus.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIE JACQUES

Address Line 1: 172 WATERVILLE ROAD
Address Line 4: AVON, CONNECTICUT 06001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTVLEDTUBE002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIE JACQUES
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIE JACQUES/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=ID2Deed#page1.tif source=ID2Deed#page2.tif

PATENT 506124107 REEL: 053033 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

ALAIN DIJKSTRA, a citizen of the Netherlands with the residence at Groenhof 342,

Amstelveen 1186GK, The Netherlands, and, MICHAEL KASBERGEN, a citizen of the

Netherlands with the residence at Merellaan 31, Schoonhoven 2872AM, The Netherlands,

("Assignors") are the inventors of "IRRADIATION DEVICE", as described in the U.S.

Patent Application signed by Assignors on 15 June 2020, U.S. Patent and Trademark office

Serial Number: 16901024, (the "Patent Application"). LIGHT TREE VENTURES

HOLDING B. V., ("Assignee"), having registered address as Limpergstraat 4, Rijswijk,

2288AD, The Netherlands desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and

the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign

to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as

well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications)

to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be

granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign

applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications)

filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents

resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated

in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and

Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application

and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers,

including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as

Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all

countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 053033 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNORS:

Date: 25 JUNE 2020

Signature:

Name: ALAIN DIJKSTRA

Date: 25 JUNE 2020

Signature:

Name: MICHAEL KASBERGEN

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 25 June 2020

Signature:

Name of the Signatory: KIM LAURENS MARKWAT

Title of the Signatory: Co-Founder/CEO